PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	09/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pratt & Whitney Rocketdyne, Inc.
Street Address:	6633 Canoga Avenue
City:	Canoga Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7987844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)339-6580

 Phone:
 612 339 1863

Email: kmmiller@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stuart A. Nelson
Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street
Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA0009580U-U74.12-101KL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stuart A. Nelson

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-09-16_Assignment_PA0009580U_U7412101KL#page1.tif

798784

CT \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026917 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT (ISSUED PATENT)

Linda A. Paprotna Cunha

Attorney Docket No.

PA0009580U-U74.12-101KL

WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation ("Assignor") of One Hamilton Road, Windsor Locks, CT 06096, U.S.A., is the owner of the following Patent(s):

U.S. Patent 7,987,844, Issued August 2, 2011

WHEREAS, **Pratt & Whitney Rocketdyne, Inc.**, ("Assignee") a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and principal place of business at 6633 Canoga Avenue, Canoga Park, CA 91309, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent(s), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

Signature: Muncula

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CONNecticut) ss. Windsor Locks, CT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD) ss. Windsor Locks, CT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this $\underline{9}$ day of September , 2011.

(SEAL)

My Commission Exp. 4-30-2015

PATENT REEL: 026917 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 09/16/2011